


**INDO TECH
TRANSFORMERS LIMITED**

 Regd. Office : DP-36, SIDCO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THIRUMAZHISAI, CHENNAI - 600124
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2009

S. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year to Date		Prior year (Audited)
		31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.12.2009	31.12.2008	31.03.2009
1	Net Sales/Income from Operations	2,175	5,514	5,948	17,452	20,574
2	Other Income	46	110	200	350	426
3	Total Income	2,221	5,624	6,148	17,802	21,100
4	Total Expenditure	2,452	3,599	5,859	11,861	14,844
	(a) (Increase) / decrease in stock in trade	(275)	360	(1,740)	(394)	(291)
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	2,175	2,756	5,250	10,832	12,785
	(c) Employee cost	247	307	554	606	801
	(d) Other Expenditure	306	256	795	817	1,389
5	Profit before Depreciation, Interest & Tax	(231)	1,925	279	5,941	6,456
6	Interest	28	30	99	102	143
7	Depreciation	94	100	289	299	392
8	Profit before Taxation	(353)	1,795	(109)	5,540	5,921
9	Provision for Taxation	-	580	-	1,750	1,900
	Deferred Tax Asset/(Liability)	335	20	249	(87)	(116)
	Fringe Benefit Tax	-	2	2	7	8
10	Profit after Taxation	(18)	1,233	138	3,608	3,697
11	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.10/-)	1,062	1,062	1,062	1,062	1,062
12	Interim Dividend Incl Dividend Distribution Tax	-	1,056	-	1,056	1,541
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per Balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	13,574
14	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
a.	Basic and diluted EPS before extraordinary items (Not annualised)	(0.17)	11.61	1.30	34.80	36.69
b.	Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items (Not annualised)	(0.17)	11.61	1.30	34.80	36.69
15	Aggregate of Public Shareholding					
	- Number of shares	2,724,375	4,848,375	2,724,375	4,848,375	4,848,375
	- Percentage of Shareholdings	25.65	45.65	25.65	45.65	45.65
16	Promoter & Promoter Group Share holding					
a.	Pledged / Encumbered Number of Shares					
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the company)					
b.	Non Encumbered Number of Shares	7,895,625	5,771,625	7,895,625	5,771,625	5,771,625
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total Share capital of the company)	74.35	54.35	74.35	54.35	54.35

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21st January, 2010 and have been subjected to Limited review by the Auditors of the Company.
- The Company has only one business segment i.e. manufacture of transformers.
- Details of Investor Grievances for quarter-ended December, 2009. Opening-0; Received-3; Resolved-3; Closing-0
- Figures for the previous quarter ended 31st December, 2009 have been regrouped/restated wherever necessary
- All figures are in Rupees lakhs except for the EPS data

 Mumbai
 21st January, 2010
